Crown (MN) (4-20,2-11 UMAC) -vs- North Central (MN) (11-13,7-6 UMAC)
02/16/24 at Clark-Danielson Gymnasium, Minneapolis, MN

Date: 02/16/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? dg;\igfi"% Crown (MN) 11] 14 8|  20] 53

Site: Clark-Danielson Gymnasium, Minneapolis, MN North Central (MN) 8 15 12 20 55

Crown (MN) 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11  Morris,Mya * 34 7-16 3-8 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 1 0 0 17

04 Latzke,McKenzie & 33 3-9 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 3 0 1 8

03 Cotten,Sydney * 32 3-9 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 4 2 2 1 1 6

24  Morken,Madison i 12 2-2 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 5

21  Sager,Isabelle * 30 0-1 0-0 2-2 3-6 9 2 0 5 0 1 2

00 Reimer,Brayli 30 5-13 1-1 0-2 1-5 6 3 1 3 0 1 11

13  Clark,Kendall 7 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4

35 Hemann,Elli 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0

20 Smalley,Raelin 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-57 6-20 3-5 8-26 34 16 6 16 1 7 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-13 38.46 % 1-4 25.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-7 14.29 % 3-3 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 4-13 30.77 % 0-3 0.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

4th Quarter 8-16 50.00 % 4-6 66.67 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 22-57 38.6 % 6-20 30.0 % 3-5 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

North Central (MN) 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Davenport,NiNi * 24 7-11 5-7 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 1 19

00 Mabang,Mia =3 32 5-10 1-4 2-2 0-4 4 2 2 2 1 2 13

34 Hola,Kayla * 30 3-10 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 1 1 4 3 0 8

03 Talso,Joelle =3 40 2-13 0-1 2-4 2-2 4 0 6 2 0 1 6

40 VanderPloeg,Kaitlyn * 19 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 0 0 0

14  Brewster,Brycelyn 29 2-5 0-0 3-5 2-1 3 1 1 0 1 0 7

23 Schroeder,Lydia 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 2 1 0 2

02 Rusch,Alaysia 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Howe,Abby 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-56 6-14 9-13 10-22 32 9 12 14 6 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 3-12 25.00 % 1-4 25.00 % 1-2 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 6-17 35.29 % 1-3 33.33% 2-3 66.67 %

3rd Quarter 4-15 26.67 % 1-4 25.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

4th Quarter 7-12 58.33 % 3-3 100.00 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 20-56 35.7 % 6-14 429 % 9-13 69.2 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 8 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 8

Bench Points: 9

Points in the Paint: 20
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 2



VISITORS: Crown (MN)

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central (MN)

MISS 3PTR by LATZKE,MCKENZIE

STEAL by LATZKE,MCKENZIE
TURNOVER by LATZKE,MCKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by SAGER,ISABELLE
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

REBOUND DEF by SAGER,ISABELLE
TURNOVER by SAGER,ISABELLE

STEAL by SAGER,ISABELLE
TURNOVER by MORKEN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MYA
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

SUB OUT by LATZKE,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by MORKEN,MADISON
SUB IN by REIMER,BRAYLI

SUB IN by HEMANN,ELLI

MISS JUMPER by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEMANN, ELLI

MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by SAGER,ISABELLE
SUB IN by CLARK,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint)

STEAL by HEMANN,ELLI
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
ASSIST by COTTEN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HEMANN, ELLI

GOOD JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint)

09:39
09:24
09:24
09:19
09:19
09:05

08:42

08:21
08:19
08:10
08:10
08:01
08:01
07:50

07:25
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
07:13
06:51
06:51

06:33
06:14
05:53
05:45
05:45
05:40
05:13
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:03
05:00

04:50
04:35
04:35
04:17

03:56

03:42

0-3

2-3

4-3

7-3

9-3

H3

H1

Vi1

V4

V6

REBOUND DEF by HOLA,KAYLA
TURNOVER by HOLA,KAYLA

STEAL by MABANG,MIA
MISS JUMPER by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MABANG,MIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOLA,KAYLA

STEAL by DAVENPORT,NINI
MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI

REBOUND DEF by HOLA,KAYLA
TURNOVER by TALSO,JOELLE

SUB OUT by MABANG,MIA

SUB OUT by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA

BLOCK by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
REBOUND DEF by HOLA,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI
ASSIST by SCHROEDER,LYDIA

TURNOVER by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
SUB OUT by HOLA,KAYLA
SUB IN by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN

MISS JUMPER by SCHROEDER,LYDIA(in the paint)

BLOCK by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN

REBOUND DEF by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,LYDIA

REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,NINI
TURNOVER by SCHROEDER,LYDIA

MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORRIS,MYA
SUB IN by LATZKE,MCKENZIE

SUB OUT by CLARK,KENDALL
SUB OUT by HEMANN,ELLI

SUB IN by SMALLEY,RAELIN
SUB IN by SAGER,ISABELLE
TURNOVER by COTTEN,SYDNEY
FOUL by COTTEN,SYDNEY

SUB OUT by COTTEN,SYDNEY
SUB IN by MORKEN,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by SAGER,ISABELLE
MISS JUMPER by SMALLEY,RAELIN

REBOUND DEF by REIMER,BRAYLI

GOOD LAYUP by MORKEN,MADISON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by REIMER,BRAYLI

MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by REIMER,BRAYLI
TURNOVER by REIMER,BRAYLI

VISITORS: Crown (MN)

03:19

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

9-4

11-4

11-6

11-8

V5

V7

V5

V3

MISS 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI

FOUL by SCHROEDER,LYDIA

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
SUB OUT by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
SUB IN by MABANG,MIA

SUB IN by RUSCH,ALAYSIA

SUB IN by HOLA,KAYLA

FOUL by MABANG,MIA

GOOD FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
MISS FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN

REBOUND DEF by RUSCH,ALAYSIA

MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLA,KAYLA

MISS JUMPER by HOLA,KAYLA

SUB OUT by RUSCH,ALAYSIA

SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI

SUB IN by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
GOOD JUMPER by MABANG,MIA
ASSIST by HOLA,KAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by MABANG,MIA

HOME TEAM: North Central (MN)

SUB OUT by REIMER,BRAYLI
SUB OUT by SMALLEY,RAELIN
SUB IN by COTTEN,SYDNEY
SUB IN by MORRIS,MYA
FOUL by COTTEN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by LATZKE,MCKENZIE
MISS JUMPER by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SAGER,ISABELLE

GOOD FT by SAGER,ISABELLE
GOOD FT by SAGER,ISABELLE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:48
09:32

09:21
09:20
09:20
09:20
09:10

12-8
13-8

V4
V5

SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI
SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN

MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)

FOUL by HOLA,KAYLA

TURNOVER by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN



GOOD JUMPER by MORKEN,MADISON(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MORKEN,MADISON

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

TURNOVER by SAGER,ISABELLE

STEAL by MORKEN,MADISON
MISS JUMPER by LATZKE,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SAGER,ISABELLE

FOUL by MORKEN,MADISON
SUB OUT by MORRIS,MYA

SUB OUT by MORKEN,MADISON
SUB IN by REIMER,BRAYLI

SUB IN by SMALLEY,RAELIN

TURNOVER by LATZKE,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by LATZKE,MCKENZIE
SUB OUT by SAGER,ISABELLE
SUB IN by MORRIS,MYA

SUB IN by HEMANN,ELLI

BLOCK by COTTEN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by HEMANN, ELLI

TURNOVER by COTTEN,SYDNEY

TURNOVER by REIMER,BRAYLI

REBOUND DEF by REIMER,BRAYLI
MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA

FOUL by REIMER,BRAYLI

SUB OUT by MORRIS,MYA
SUB IN by LATZKE,MCKENZIE

STEAL by SMALLEY,RAELIN
MISS JUMPER by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint)

08:56
08:56
08:56
08:44
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:39
08:27
08:15
08:15
08:04

15-8

16-8

16-11

16-13

16-15

V7

V8

V5

V3

V1

FOUL by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN

MISS 3PTR by TALSO,JOELLE

SUB OUT by MABANG,MIA
SUB OUT by HOLA,KAYLA
SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI
SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA

TURNOVER by TALSO,JOELLE

REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
GOOD 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI
ASSIST by TALSO,JOELLE

STEAL by TALSO,JOELLE
MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,NINI

GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,NINI(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALSO,JOELLE

MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TALSO,JOELLE
GOOD JUMPER by DAVENPORT,NINI
ASSIST by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVENPORT,NINI
REBOUND OFF by DAVENPORT,NINI
TURNOVER by DAVENPORT,NINI

MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
SUB OUT by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
SUB IN by MABANG,MIA

SUB IN by HOLA,KAYLA

TURNOVER by MABANG,MIA

BLOCK by MABANG,MIA
REBOUND DEF by MABANG,MIA
MISS 3PTR by MABANG,MIA



REBOUND DEF by REIMER,BRAYLI --

GOOD 3PTR by LATZKE,MCKENZIE 04:03 19-15 V4

03:48 19-17 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint)
FOUL by COTTEN,SYDNEY 03:48

03:48 SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI

03:48 SUB IN by HOWE,ABBY
SUB OUT by COTTEN,SYDNEY 03:48
SUB OUT by SMALLEY,RAELIN 03:48
SUB OUT by HEMANN, ELLI 03:48
SUB IN by MORRIS,MYA 03:48
SUB IN by CLARK,KENDALL 03:48
SUB IN by SAGER,ISABELLE 03:48

03:48 MISS FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
REBOUND DEF by REIMER,BRAYLI --
MISS 3PTR by LATZKE,MCKENZIE 03:31

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:27 SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN

03:27 SUB IN by RUSCH,ALAYSIA

03:06 19-19 GOOD JUMPER by MABANG,MIA
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint) 02:53 21-19 V2
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:53

02:36 MISS JUMPER by HOLA,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAGER,ISABELLE ==
TURNOVER by MORRIS,MYA 02:33

02:33 STEAL by MABANG,MIA

02:29 21-21 GOOD JUMPER by MABANG,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint) 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWE,ABBY

FOUL by MORRIS,MYA 02:05

02:05 21-22 H1 GOOD FT by MABANG,MIA
02:05 21-23 H2 GOOD FT by MABANG,MIA

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA 01:51
REBOUND OFF by CLARK,KENDALL =
GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,KENDALL(in the paint) 01:47 23-23

01:37 MISS JUMPER by HOWE,ABBY
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MYA --
MISS 3PTR by CLARK,KENDALL 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by MABANG,MIA

00:56 MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CLARK,KENDALL --

00:53 SUB OUT by HOWE,ABBY

00:53 SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,KENDALL(in the paint) 00:39 25-23 V2

00:20 MISS JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAGER,ISABELLE =
MISS 3PTR by LATZKE,MCKENZIE 00:00

== REBOUND DEF by MABANG,MIA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Crown (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central (MN)
10:00 SUB OUT by RUSCH,ALAYSIA
10:00 SUB OUT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
10:00 SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI
10:00 SUB IN by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
SUB OUT by REIMER,BRAYLI 10:00
SUB OUT by CLARK,KENDALL 10:00
SUB IN by COTTEN,SYDNEY 10:00
SUB IN by MORKEN,MADISON 10:00
09:51 MISS JUMPER by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN

REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,SYDNEY ==



MISS JUMPER by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint) 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HOLA,KAYLA

09:28 MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TALSO,JOELLE
09:18 25-25 GOOD LAYUP by HOLA,KAYLA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by TALSO,JOELLE
GOOD JUMPER by LATZKE,MCKENZIE(in the paint) 08:48 27-25 V2
08:27 MISS JUMPER by HOLA,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MORKEN,MADISON ==
GOOD JUMPER by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint) 08:13 29-25 V4
07:43 MISS 3PTR by MABANG,MIA
REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MYA --
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by SAGER,ISABELLE --
TURNOVER by SAGER,ISABELLE 07:29
SUB OUT by MORKEN,MADISON 07:24
SUB IN by HEMANN, ELLI 07:24
07:24 MISS JUMPER by HOLA,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HEMANN,ELLI ==
MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint) 07:14
07:14 BLOCK by HOLA,KAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
06:52 MISS JUMPER by DAVENPORT,NINI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAGER,ISABELLE --
MISS 3PTR by COTTEN,SYDNEY 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
06:13 MISS LAYUP by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by COTTEN,SYDNEY --
MISS JUMPER by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint) 05:46
05:46 BLOCK by HOLA,KAYLA
= REBOUND DEF by TALSO,JOELLE
05:40 SUB OUT by HOLA, KAYLA
05:40 SUB IN by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
SUB OUT by MORRIS,MYA 05:40
SUB IN by REIMER,BRAYLI 05:40
05:40 29-27 V2 GOOD JUMPER by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint) 05:21 31-27 V4
ASSIST by HEMANN,ELLI --
FOUL by HEMANN,ELLI 05:05
SUB OUT by SAGER,ISABELLE 05:05
SUB IN by SMALLEY,RAELIN 05:05
05:05 MISS 3PTR by MABANG,MIA
REBOUND DEF by SMALLEY,RAELIN ==
04:30 FOUL by DAVENPORT,NINI
04:30 SUB OUT by DAVENPORT,NINI
04:30 SUB IN by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
TURNOVER by REIMER,BRAYLI 04:11
04:01 TURNOVER by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
STEAL by COTTEN,SYDNEY 04:01
MISS 3PTR by SMALLEY,RAELIN 03:54
REBOUND OFF by LATZKE,MCKENZIE ==
TURNOVER by LATZKE,MCKENZIE 03:52
SUB OUT by COTTEN,SYDNEY 03:52
SUB OUT by LATZKE,MCKENZIE 03:52
SUB IN by MORRIS,MYA 03:52
SUB IN by MORKEN,MADISON 03:52
FOUL by SMALLEY,RAELIN 03:36
FOUL by HEMANN,ELLI 03:34
FOUL by REIMER,BRAYLI 03:27
03:27 MISS FT by TALSO,JOELLE

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:27 31-28 V3 GOOD FT by TALSO,JOELLE



SUB OUT by SMALLEY,RAELIN 03:27

SUB IN by CLARK,KENDALL 03:27
02:58 FOUL by MABANG,MIA
02:58 SUB OUT by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN
02:58 SUB IN by HOLA,KAYLA

MISS FT by REIMER,BRAYLI 02:58

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==

MISS FT by REIMER,BRAYLI 02:58

== REBOUND DEF by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
02:43 MISS 3PTR by SCHROEDER,LYDIA
== REBOUND OFF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
FOUL by CLARK,KENDALL 02:41
02:41 31-29 V2 GOOD FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
02:41 31-30 V1 GOOD FT by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN

SUB OUT by MORKEN,MADISON 02:41
SUB IN by LATZKE,MCKENZIE 02:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:32
TURNOVER by CLARK,KENDALL 02:29
02:14 MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
SUB OUT by CLARK,KENDALL 02:12
SUB IN by COTTEN,SYDNEY 02:12
02:04 31-32 H1 GOOD JUMPER by SCHROEDER,LYDIA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint) 01:46
= REBOUND DEF by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
01:31 MISS LAYUP by HOLA,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LATZKE,MCKENZIE =
MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint) 01:03
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:45 31-35 H4 GOOD 3PTR by MABANG,MIA
= ASSIST by TALSO,JOELLE

MISS 3PTR by HEMANN,ELLI 00:23
REBOUND OFF by COTTEN,SYDNEY =
GOOD LAYUP by COTTEN,SYDNEY(in the paint) 00:19 33-35 H?2
00:02 TURNOVER by HOLA,KAYLA
STEAL by REIMER,BRAYLI 00:02

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Crown (MN) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: North Central (MN)
SUB OUT by HEMANN, ELLI 10:00
SUB IN by SAGER,ISABELLE 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA 09:41 36-35 V1
ASSIST by COTTEN,SYDNEY ==
09:17 MISS JUMPER by MABANG,MIA(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by HOLA,KAYLA
FOUL by COTTEN,SYDNEY 09:17
09:13 TURNOVER by HOLA,KAYLA
MISS JUMPER by SAGER,ISABELLE(in the paint) 08:48
08:48 BLOCK by HOLA,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by SAGER,ISABELLE --
TURNOVER by SAGER,ISABELLE 08:48
08:30 TURNOVER by MABANG,MIA
08:30 FOUL by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN
GOOD JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI 08:20 38-35 V3
08:03 MISS LAYUP by HOLA,KAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REIMER,BRAYLI --
MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint) 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MABANG,MIA
07:31 38-37 V1 GOOD JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA 07:15 41-37 V4



REBOUND DEF by MORRIS,MYA
GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)

FOUL by SAGER,ISABELLE

MISS 3PTR by MORRIS,MYA
REBOUND OFF by COTTEN,SYDNEY
MISS JUMPER by REIMER,BRAYLI(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LATZKE,MCKENZIE

GOOD 3PTR by REIMER,BRAYLI
ASSIST by MORRIS,MYA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by LATZKE,MCKENZIE
ASSIST by MORRIS,MYA
FOUL by SAGER,ISABELLE

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA

GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by LATZKE,MCKENZIE(in the paint)

FOUL by REIMER,BRAYLI
FOUL by LATZKE,MCKENZIE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MORRIS,MYA(in the paint)

43-37

43-38
43-39

43-41

43-44

46-44

46-46

49-46

49-48
51-48
51-51

53-51

53-54

53-55

V6

V5
V4

V2

H1

V2

V3

V1
V3

V2

H1

H2

MISS JUMPER by HOLA,KAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SCHROEDER,LYDIA

SUB IN by DAVENPORT,NINI

MISS LAYUP by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HOLA,KAYLA

GOOD FT by HOLA,KAYLA
GOOD FT by HOLA,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVENPORT,NINI
GOOD LAYUP by HOLA,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by TALSO,JOELLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI
ASSIST by BREWSTER,BRYCELYN

GOOD LAYUP by HOLA,KAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by MABANG,MIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DAVENPORT,NINI

REBOUND DEF by HOLA,KAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI
ASSIST by MABANG,MIA

SUB OUT by HOLA,KAYLA

SUB IN by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by TALSO,JOELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TALSO,JOELLE

GOOD 3PTR by DAVENPORT,NINI

ASSIST by TALSO,JOELLE

REBOUND DEF by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by TALSO,JOELLE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TALSO,JOELLE

FOUL by DAVENPORT,NINI
FOUL by DAVENPORT,NINI

REBOUND DEF by VANDERPLOEG,KAITLYN



